GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY ABSTRACT

Finance Department – Notice of Voluntary Retirement from service by Thiru P. Ramani, Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Directorate of Accounts and Treasuries, Puducherry – Acceptance of – Orders – Issued.

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

G.O. Ms. No.01/F2/A2/2020

Puducherry dated 20/04/2020

Read: Letter dated 16-03-2020 of the Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Puducherry.

The following Notification shall be published in the Gazette of Puducherry.

NOTIFICATION

The notice of voluntary retirement given under Rule 48 (1-A) of CCS (Pension) Rules, 1972 by Thiru P. Ramani, Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Directorate of Accounts and Treasuries, Puducherry, is accepted. Accordingly, he is admitted into voluntary retirement with effect from the afternoon of 17/04/2020.

-// BY ORDER //-

(ARJUN RAMAKRISHNAN)
UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (FINANCE)

.70

The Director of Stationery & Printing,

Puducherry. – with a request to publish the notification in the next issue of the gazette.

Copy to

- 1. The Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Puducherry. (2 copies)
- 2. Thiru P. Ramani, Director of Accounts and Treasuries, DAT, Puducherry Through proper channel.
- 3. The Central Records Branch, Puducherry.
- 4. G.O. File